

Letterbox Liquorice Advent Calendar - Ingredients

Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, modified starch (maize, potato, WHEAT), WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch, rye flour, molasses, honey, treacle, liquorice extract, liquorice root extract, pork gelatine, gelatine, coconut oil, palm oil, hydrogenated vegetable fats (coconut), vegetable oil, invert sugar syrup, dextrose, potato protein, pea protein, aniseed oil, natural and artificial flavourings, citric acid, lactic acid, ammonium chloride, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), thickeners (carob kernel flour, xanthan gum, acacia gum, Arabic gum, E412, E420), humectants (E420, glycerol), colours (E100, E120, E150c, E150d, E153, E160a), glazing agents (beeswax, carnauba wax, shellac), caramel, safflower concentrate.

Allergens:

Contains WHEAT and gluten. May contain traces of nuts (hazelnuts, almonds), seeds, and dairy.